RESOLUTION NO. / for 1920

 $\mathbf{2}$ WHEREAS, The Superintendent of Streets of the City of Lebanon, 3 Oregon, has reported in writting to the Common council of the City 4 of Lebanon, Oregon, that certain streets are in a bad and danger ... 5 ous condition, and that certain new walks should be built and con-6 structed, and that the said should be reapired and constructed 7with as little delay as possible.

8 Now therefore be it Resolved by the Commonc Council, of the 9 City of Lebanon, Oregon, that the said side walks mentioned 10 and described in the said report, and hereinafter mentioned 11 and described be repaired and built within the time and in the 12manner hereinafter mentioned and set out, and in accordance 13 with the terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 74 in the City of 14 Lebanon, and admendments thereto.

1516

1

Which said walks are described as follows:

REPAIR of the wooden sidewlk on the west side of Second Street and abutting upon lots 14, 15, 16 17 and 18 in Strawberry Subdivision to Lebanon, in Linn County, Oregon, and abutting upon lots 17 The said lots owned by Eva F. Ford and Geo. M. Clark, and that 18 the same be repaired within 30 days. fram the date of posting 19 notices as provided by the charter of said City of Lebanon.

A NEW SIDE WALK, pn the South side of D. Street and abuttinf on the north side of Lot 14 in Strawberry Subdivision to the 20City of Lebahon, Oregon, the said lot owned by Eva F. Ford and eo. M. Clark, and that the same be built and completed 21within 30 days from the date pf posting notices as provided 22by the Charter of the said city. 23

And be it further resolved that the said Superintendent of 24Streets of the said City of Lebanon, Oregon, mail all notices 25required by the charter and ordinances of the said City, and that 26he post all notices required by the said charter and ordinances 27and do all other thinds required in the premises. 28

29 Passed by the Council this 16th day of March, 1920, on roll call 30all member elected to the council viting in favor of the resolution 31and entered in the journal of the council.

Approved this 16th day of March 1920.

Anan

Recorder.

Dynn Milloop

Page

Attest

32

ll Bank Building , OREGON

LEBANON,

Lebanon

M. NEWPORT

ż

; : Filled March 16-1920 CMM true authing referir and Eurstruction of Side weld, in Chauberry Bul Deviaion of ċ 6261 Report of Ruft of Sheeta · · · : Resolution # 171 ; **ì**., د › e . • 17 ŧ ; ; •-55 23 ~1.

----- ,